Atlanta, Ga., UPS serves more than 200 countries and territories worldwide.
UPS's stock trades on the New York Stock Exchange (UPS) and the company can be
found on the Web at UPS.com.

   # # #

   UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC.
   Selected Financial Data - First Quarter

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31,
CHANGE 1Q 2004 VS.
   ----------------------------------------------------------   1Q
2003 (AS ADJUSTED)
   2003   2003   2003   -----
----------------
   2004   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED   $
%
   ----------------------------------------------------------   ----
----------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
<C>
(financial data in millions, except per
share amounts)
STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenue:
  U.S. domestic package   $ 6,540   $ 6,020   $   --   $ 6,020   $
520   8.6%
  International package   1,619   1,302   --   1,302
317   24.3%
  Non-package   760   693   --   693
67   9.7%
   ----------------------------------------------------------   ----
---
  Total revenue   8,919   8,015   --   8,015
904   11.3%

Operating expenses:
  Compensation and benefits   5,168   4,708   --   4,708
460   9.8%
  Other   2,534   2,362   --   2,362
172   7.3%
   ----------------------------------------------------------   ----
---
  Total operating expenses   7,702   7,070   --   7,070
632   8.9%

Operating profit:
  U.S. domestic package   831   704   --   704
127   18.0%
  International package   269   134   --   134
135   100.7%
  Non-package   117   107   --   107
10   9.3%
   ----------------------------------------------------------   ----
---
  Total operating profit   1,217   945   --   945
272   28.8%

Other income (expense):
  Investment income (loss)   17   (38)   58(a)   20
(3)   -15.0%
  Interest expense   (39)   (25)   --   (25)
(14)   56.0%
   ----------------------------------------------------------   ----
---
  Total other income (expense)   (22)   (63)   58   (5)
(17)   340.0%

Income before income taxes   1,195   882   58   940
255   27.1%

Income taxes   436   271   76(a),(b)   347
89   25.6%

   ----------------------------------------------------------   ----
---
Net income   $   759   $   611   $   (18)   $   593   $
166   28.0%
   ==========================================================
=======

Net income as a percentage of revenue   8.5%   7.6%   7.4%

Per share amounts
  Basic earnings per share   $  0.67   $  0.54   $  0.53
  Diluted earnings per share   $  0.67   $  0.54   $  0.52

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   1,130   1,124   1,124